
Kentucky Office of Drug Control Policy 
In Partnership with The Department of Behavioral Health 

2024 Grant Funding Awards 

 

 

2024  NeoNatal Abstinence Syndrome 
Chrysalis House 
Kama McKinney, Executive Director 
kamamckinney@chrysalishouse.org 
1589 Hill Rise Drive 
Lexington, KY  4054 
 

• Provide residential treatment and recovery services.   

• MOUD 

• Parenting and bonding/attachment with children 

• Continued recovery supports while transitioning to autonomous living. 

$300,000 

Communicare 
Lisa Wise, CEO lawise@communicare.org 
Tim Hensley, SA Director 
thensley@communicare.org 
107 Cranes Roost Court 
Elizabethtown, KY  42701 

• NARR certification 

• Budgeting classes 

• 2 EBP trainings 

• Increase number served by 50 women/families 
 

$297,200 

Cumberland Comprehensive Care Center 
Melanie Yeager Melanie Yeager 
Melanie.Yeager@crccc.org 
Tim Cesario, SA Director 
Tim.cesario@crccc.org 
P.O. Box 568 
Corbin, KY  40702 
 

• Provide residential services and include transitional age PPW youth 

• Educate and assist mothers in providing proper infant care, including 
NAS 

• Continued recovery supports while transitioning to autonomous living 
 

$290, 400 

RiverValley Behavioral Health 
Dr. Wanda I. Figueroa Peralta, CEO 
figueroa-wanda@rvbh.com 
Shane Sheriff, SA Director   
sheriff-shane@rvbh.com 
Lionel R. Phelps, VP 
Phelps-lionel@rvbh.com 
 
1100 Walnut Street, PO Box 1637 
Owensboro, KY  42302 

• Add 6 more beds to Amethyst House PPW residential for a total of 18 
beds 

• Life skill development classes 

• Recovery supports 

$300,000 
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2024  NeoNatal Abstinence Syndrome 
Lifeskills  
Joe Dan Beavers, CEO 
jbeaver@lifeskills.com 
 
Shelbie Wells, SA Director 
slyon@lifeskills.com 
 
P.O. Box 6499 
Bowling Green, KY 42102 
 

• Increase access to residential treatment and the continuum of services 

• Host 2 NAS education events 

• Increase age of children with mother to 2 years 

• Hire 2 Therapists & 1 Children’s therapist 

• PCIT training 

$253,500 
 

Mountain Comprehensive Care Ctr 
Promod Bishnoi, CEO 
Promod.Bishnoi@mtcomp.org 
Christy Hicks, SA Director 
Christy.Hicks@mtcomp.org 
104 South Front Street 
Prestonsburg, KY  41653 
 

• Residential Treatment 

• Link father/partner services 

• Transportation assistance 

• Family/community recovery events 

$300,000 

Pathways 
Jennifer Willis, CEO 
Jennifer.willis@pathways-ky.org 
Aaron Ellis 
aellis@pathways-ky.org 
1212 Bath Avenue, 8th Floor,  
P.O. Box 790  
Ashland, KY 41105-0790  
 

• Add 3 NAS crisis beds to Crisis Residential Recovery Unit (CRRU) East at 201 
22nd Street, Ashland KY 

• Add .5 RN, .5 APRN, .5 PSS 

• Policies for primary care integration and MOUD 

$300,000 

Saint Elizabeth 
Amy Brown, Systems Director 
ami.brown@stelizabeth.com 
1 Medical Village Drive 
Edgewood, KY  41017 
 

• Promote and support parenting for first 2 years of baby 

• Increase access to treatment and coordination of services 

• Shuttle service for transportation 

• Serve 60 PPW and children through PSS 

$76,900 
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2024  NeoNatal Abstinence Syndrome 
Transitions 
Jim Beiting, CEO 
jbeiting@transitionsky.org 
535 W. Pike Street 
Covington, KY  41011 
 

• Purchase 7 passenger van to serve 75 women 

• (Transitions will cover staff time, fuel and insurance and sustain by including in 
operations budget annually) 

$50,000 

Volunteers of America (VOA) 
Jennifer Hancock, CEO 
jenniferh@voamid.org 
Marty Purdy, VP 
martyp@voamid.org 
570 South 4th St. Suite 100 
Louisville, KY  40202-2504 
 

• Provide residential treatment and a continuum of treatment and recovery 
services.   

• Increase MOUD  

• Educate PPW on parenting, bonding/attachment  

• Family reunification and continued recovery supports   

$300,000 

Four Rivers Behavioral Health 
Terry Hudspeth, CEO 
thudspeth@4rbh.org 
Thelma Hunter. VP Clinical Services 
thunter@4rbh.org 
 
425 Broadway 
Paducah, KY 42001 

• PPW Telehealth In-home program 

• Case management, PSS home visits 

• Recovery supports 
 
 
 

$203,400 
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2024 Community Mental Health Centers Grant Funding 

Comprehend 

• Smartphone Recovery App 

• Anti-stigma campaign 

$125,000 

Cumberland River 

• Recovery Community Center in Laurel Co. 

• Resources and recovery supports 

$253,300 

Green River dba River Valley 

• NARR 3 (supervised with case management) 

• 16 men bed facility 
 

$300,000 

Kentucky River  

• Improve IOP Mens program (New Direction) 

• Serve 60 men and their families 

$300,000 

Lake Cumberland dba Adanta 

• Expand MOUD w/APRN 

• IOP 

• Serve 500 

• Staff trainings 
 

$295,000 

LifeSkills 

• Mobile crisis team 

• Serve 325 individuals 
 

$300,000 

Mountain Comp (duplicate from ‘23) 

• IOP and drop in center 

• Recovery supports 

• Transitional housing 

• Integrated care 
 

$298,800 



 

2024 Community Mental Health Centers Grant Funding 

New Vista 

• Co-occuring program  

• APRN for integration of medical care 

• Peer Support Specialists 
  

$298,200 

North Key (duplicate from ’23 with few additions) 
 

• Contingency management with fish bowl method to 
reach 200 

• Expand MOUD with IOP 

• Additional case management, care coordination 
 

$300,000 

Pathways 

• Expand crisis unit by 8 beds and include mental health 
crisis services for co-occurring. 

• Renovations to 2165 Winchester Ave. location 
 

$300,000 

Pennyroyal Center 

• Expand housing for women 

• NARR 2 certification 

• 18 bed capacity 

• Renovations to building 

• Expand telehealth services 
 

$300,000 

Seven Counties  

• Serve 520 individuals 

• Outreach to BIPOC population 

• Peer support specialist, MOUD 

• Medical detox using safe meds Belbuca 

$250,100 

 


